90215

MTC- 20133K PARTIAL RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Beddoe/Hamilton

Vol. 7088 Page 12884

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

WHEREAS, FIRST INTERSTATE BANK CF OREGON, N.A., a national banking association, hereinafter called the "Bank",

is the holder of that certain mortgage dated June 20, 1968 Harry R. Waggoner and Norma E. Waggoner, Husband and Wife executed by John D. Merryman and Mildred J. Merryman, Husband and Wife as Mortgagors, in favor		
of the Bank, as Mortgagee, recorded on $_$ June 20 , 1968		
of Mortgages for the County of <u>Klamath</u>	., State of Oregon; and	

WAREBEN CODEXTERNI OHI I KARIEN HERKOLE ZERKANKEN DEATURIKEN HERKEN HERKEN HERKEN DEATURIKEN HERKEN

NOW THEREFORE, at the request of said Mortgagors and in consideration of said payments, the Bank has released and does hereby release from the lien of said mortgage the following described real property:

PARCEL 1:

9

ODH

1

That portion of Lot 8, Block 34, ORIGINAL TOWN OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, (formerly Linkville) in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the NOrtheasterly corner of Lot 8, Block 34; thence Westerly along the Southerly line of Main Street, 44 feet; thence Southerly at a right angle with Main Street and parallel with Third Street, 100 feet; thence Easterly and parallel with Main Street 44 feet to Westerly line of Third Street; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of Third Street, 100 feet to the point of beginning.

Except with respect to the real property hereinabove described the said mortgage and the lien thereof shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative this

<u>27th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>88</u> .	
STATE OF OREGON)	FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON, N.A. By Gary A. Hager Vice President
STATE OF OREGON) State of Oregon) ss. County of Multineniah)	
Vice President of First Interstat	, who, being duly sworn did say that he is the e Bank of Oregon, N.A., and that the said instrument was
signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Direct tary act and deed. Before me: My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
WAGGONER, Harry R. and Norma E. MERRYMAN, John D. and Mildred J.	When recorded, return to: FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON, NA
RE-85A 6-1-80	P.O. Box 3131, RLS T-8 Portland, Oregon 97208

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at r		
	of Mortgages o'clock P.M., and duly recorded	Oth day
FEE \$13.00	J	;
A constrained for the second	By Daudene Muclena	ere

 $f \in \{1, \dots, n\}$

: ¹.

an an an an an Array an

12885